# THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

# BY-LAW

#### **BY-LAW NUMBER 020-2015**

A By-law to amend By-law Number 371-2004 to provide for the issuing, revoking, and/or suspending of permits and for regulating and inspecting filming events within the City of Vaughan.

**WHEREAS** on the 10<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2013, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan enacted By-law Number 175-2013 to add Schedule "A" – Film Permit Fees to By-law 371-2004.

**AND WHEREAS** the Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan has determined that it is desirable to make further amendments to Schedule "A" – Film Permit Fees in By-law 371-2004.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- By-law Number 371-2004 is hereby amended by deleting Schedule "A" and substituting therefor Schedule "A" attached hereto.
- 2. All fees listed in the attached Schedule will be subject to taxes, where applicable.
- 3. This By-law shall come into force and effect on February 2, 2015.

Enacted by City of Vaughan Council this 20th day of January, 2015.

Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, Mayor
Jeffrey A. Abrams, City Clerk

## **SCHEDULE "A"**

### **BY-LAW NUMBER 371-2004**

FILM PERMIT	2015	2016	2017	2018
	\$268	\$274	\$278	\$285